WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 04, 2019

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
BANKRUPTCY COURT CALENDAR

2ND FLOOR COURTROOM, 150 READE CIRCLE
GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

THE HONORABLE JOSEPH N. CALLAWAY, PRESIDING

HEARING ROOM:

COURTROOM

10:00 AM

19-04762-5-JNC
#1

#2

19-02561-5-JNC
#71

19-03491-5-JNC
#9

10:30 AM

19-03611-5-JNC
#18

12/4/2019 9:09AM

1

2)

TERRI DEANNA PEACOCK
SHOW CAUSE FOR FAILURE TO CURE DEFICIENCY - D.E. #2

SHOW CAUSE FOR FAILURE TO ATTEND 341 MEETING

TRUSTEE:  Stephen L Beaman
ATTORNEY: David B. Parks (Terri Deanna Peacock)

ELLIS JUNIOR JOHNSON
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE: JOSEPH A. BLEDSOE
ATTORNEY: PALMER E. HUFFSTETLER (ELLIS JUNIOR JOHNSON)

ANNETTE FARMER DRAKE
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE: JOSEPH A. BLEDSOE
ATTORNEY: JOHN G. RHYNE (ANNETTE FARMER DRAKE)

LARRY BLACKLEDGE
CONFIRMATION HEARING

TRUSTEE:  Joseph A. Bledsoe
ATTORNEY: Allen C Brown (Larry Blackledge)

Page: 1

CH: 7

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13



10:30 AM

19-03227-5-JNC

#20

19-04176-5-JNC

19-03821-5-JNC

#22

18-04452-5-JNC

19-03835-5-JNC

12/4/2019

#8

#32

9:09AM

1

2)

GREG BACANTO
CONFIRMATION HEARING

TRUSTEE:  Joseph A. Bledsoe
ATTORNEY: Richard L. Cannon (Greg Bacanto)

MICHAEL BRIAN & LISA ROWLAND MORRIS
CONFIRMATION HEARING

TRUSTEE:  Joseph A. Bledsoe

ATTORNEY: Jeremy Harn (Michael Brian Morris, Lisa Rowland Morris)

JESSICA LYNN STALLINGS
CONFIRMATION HEARING

TRUSTEE:  Joseph A. Bledsoe (, Joseph A. Bledsoe)
ATTORNEY: Lindsay M. Parker (Jessica Lynn Stallings)

WILLIAM D. KENNER
CONFIRMATION HEARING

TRUSTEE:  Joseph A. Bledsoe

LAMONIOQUE H. BARNES
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

Objection to CONFIRMATION HEARING - filed by Trustee

TRUSTEE: JOSEPH A. BLEDSOE

ATTORNEY: CHRISTOPHER SCOTT KIRK (LAMONIQUE H. BARNES)

Page: 2

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13



10:30 AM

19-01430-5-JNC MICHAEL W. BATEMAN CH: 13
#33 1) TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.
#34 2) Objection to CONFIRMATION HEARING - filed by Trustee

TRUSTEE: JOSEPH A. BLEDSOE (, JOSEPH A. BLEDSOE)
ATTORNEY: CHRISTOPHER SCOTT KIRK (MICHAEL W. BATEMAN, Michael W. Bateman)

19-01829-5-JNC GREGORY N & EMILY B HOWELL CH: 13
#35 Objection to CONFIRMATION HEARING - filed by Trustee

TRUSTEE: JOSEPH A. BLEDSOE
ATTORNEY: LINDSAY M. PARKER (GREGORY N HOWELL, EMILY B HOWELL)

19-03018-5-JNC LARRY & KRISEN H KEEL CH: 13
#39 Objection to CONFIRMATION HEARING - filed by Trustee

TRUSTEE: JOSEPH A. BLEDSOE
ATTORNEY: LINDSAY M. PARKER (LARRY KEEL, KRISEN H KEEL)

11:00 AM
19-03607-5-JNC BENJAMIN B WEBB CH: 13
#55 1) OBJECTION TO DEBTOR'S CLAIM OF EXEMPTIONS - filed by Parkway Ag Center, Inc.
#56 2) MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY
#57 3) Objection to CONFIRMATION HEARING - filed by Trustee
#58 4) Objection to CONFIRMATION HEARING - filed by Parkway Ag Center, Inc.
#59 5) MOTION FOR PRIVATE SALE, MOTION TO SELL FREE & CLEAR OF LIENS

TRUSTEE:  Joseph A. Bledsoe
ATTORNEY: John G. Rhyne (Benjamin B Webb, BENJAMIN B WEBB)
ATTORNEY: MICHAEL J. FIELDS (PARKWAY AG CENTER, INC.)

12/4/2019 9:09AM Page: 3



